504117932 12/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4164602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LI GUO	11/03/2014	
GUANGBIN ZHANG	11/03/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISTA SYSTEM CORP.
Street Address:	FLOOR 4, WILLOW HOUSE
Internal Address: CRICKET SQUARE, P. O. BOX 268	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14538772
Application Number:	14536632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@USRNP.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE G. WANG, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 3838 RIVER LN

Address Line 4: ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GUOSHENG WANG ("GEORGE")	
SIGNATURE:	/Guosheng Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=14536,632#page1.tif source=14536,632#page2.tif source=14538,772#page1.tif source=14538,772#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040478 FRAME: 0898

504117932

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

VOLTAGE REGULATOR WITH MULTIPLE OUTPUT RANGES

filed as United States Patent Application. Application No: 14/536,632. Date: Nov. 9, 2014

WHEREAS; Cista System Corp., a corporation of the Cayman Islands, whose post office address is Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square, P.O. Box 268, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced application(s) that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

PATENT REEL: 040478 FRAME: 0899

Name: Li Guo		
Address: 2785 Ronco Dr., San Jose, CA 95132	or a property	
		Nijabahan kan katalan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan k
Signature: Co	sedentasinoninoninoninonin	
Date: <u>11/03/2014</u>		
		e trito di
A CONTRACT C		S .
Name: <u>Guangbin Zhang</u>	······································	
Address: 10773 Brookwell Dr., Cupertino, CA, 95014		
0.		
Signature:		
*		
Date: 11/03/2014		
		¥
Name: <u>Dennis Tunglin Lee</u>	mhannainnainnainnachannasananananan	
Address: 2152 klassen way, San Jose, ca, 95131		

Signature:		
Date: 11/03/2014		
Assignee Name: Cista System Corp.		
$C \rightarrow A$		
Signature:	000000h.000000h00h00x00x30x3x3x4x4xxxx0xx0000000000	OCKARIA KIRIN KAMBUDUKA
Printed Name: Guangbin Zhang		
Corporate Title: <u>Director of Analog Design</u>	ndddidniadddd	
Date: 11/02/2014		

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

COMPACT ROW DECODER WITH MULTIPLE VOLTAGE SUPPORT

filed as United States Patent Application, Application No: 14/538,772, Date: Nov. 11, 2014

WHEREAS, Cista System Corp., a corporation of the Cayman Islands, whose post office address is Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square, P.O. Box 268, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced application(s) that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

Name:	<u>Lì Guo</u>	o ¢nepnonnonomonomonn nomon
-------	---------------	--

PATENT REEL: 040478 FRAME: 0901

Address: 2785 Ronco Dr., San Jose, C	CA 95132	OOKAANUURKKAANAAAAA				***************************************
	**************************************	***************************************	***************************************	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************	***************************************
Signature:	>·····	hi da 	eroduscoloridologica subsc			
Date: <u>11/03/2014</u>						
Name: Guangbin Zhang		***************************************				
Address: <u>10773 Brookwell Dr., Cupert</u>	tino, CA, 95014	***************************************	······································	induseration in the state of th	***************************************	inanagangangangangang
Signature:	:	-	٠.			÷
Date: <u>11/03/2014</u>	*****************					
Assignee Name: Cista System Corp.						
Signature:			***************	Milados de sistema de del mines de del	nia d'algoria de la company	
Printed Name: <u>Guangbin Z</u>	<u>'hang</u>	****	•			
Corporate Title: <u>Director of Analog</u>	Design					

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

PATENT REEL: 040478 FRAME: 0902